tangible book value of our common stock as of March 31, 2015 was approximately $74,047,240, or $0.79 per share.
Net tangible book value per share of our common stock is equal to our net tangible assets (stockholders� equity less
goodwill, intangible assets and equity investment) divided by 93,404,858 shares of our common stock issued and
outstanding as of March 31, 2015.

Dilution per share represents the difference between the public offering price per unit and the adjusted net tangible
book value per share of our common stock after giving effect to this offering. After reflecting the sale in this offering
of 1,666,667 shares of our common stock at the public offering price of $1.20 per share, less placement agent
discounts and estimated offering expenses, the adjusted net tangible book value of our common stock as of March 31,
2015 would have been approximately $75,852,240 or $0.80 per share. The change represents an immediate increase in
net tangible book value per share of our common stock of $0.01 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution of $0.40 per share to new investors purchasing the units in this offering. The following table illustrates this
per share dilution:

Public offering price per unit $ 1.20

Edgar Filing: Blue Earth, Inc. - Form 424B5

18

   Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2015 $ 0.79
   Increase per share attributable to this offering $ 0.01

Adjusted net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2015 $ 0.80
Dilution per share attributable to this offering $ 0.40

The foregoing calculations are based on 92,854,794 shares of common stock outstanding as of June 26, 2015 and
exclude:  (i) 2,716,440 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of outstanding employee stock options; (ii)
1,825,560 shares of common stock available for future stock award grants under the Company�s 2009 Stock Incentive
Plan; (iii) up to 2,500,000 shares of common stock issuable upon conversion of Series D Preferred Stock; (iv) an
option to purchase 10,000,000 shares of common stock at $1.02 per share to the extent that the note to Jackson
Investment Group LLC (JIG) has been prepaid; (v) Class B Warrants exercisable at $6.00 per share to purchase